
Van:I Toodm.nl>
Verzonden: 27-05-2021 12:19

Aan:[IL |@inspectieszw.nl>
Onderwerp: Re: Centrale Gelderland : Asbestos Inventory

Is goed... dit betreft trouwens alleen het ketelhuis en de machinekal. De ROI is hier buiten gehouden.

De validatie heeft betrekking op bron 3 en is bedoeld als extra onderbouwing van de door Van Santen nog

definitief te bepalen risicoklasse mbt bron 3

Outlook voor iOS downloaden

Van:I Jo inspectieszw.n>
Verzonden: Thursday, May 27, 2021 12:11:15 PM

pan:[EAfood nt
Onderwerp: RE: Centrale Gelderland : Asbestos Inventory

Bedankt [Jl7 ] ik ga ze maar weer eens mailen met het dringende verzoek om ook ons te blijven betrekken

en te informeren.

Met vriendelijke groet,

Inspecteur Arbeidsomstandigheden — Asbest- en

bodemdeskundige

Toezichthouder en buitengewoon opsporingsambtenaar

Inspectie SZW

Ministerie van Sociale Zaken & Werkgelegenheid
X + oc-J)

Tel: 070JJ |Meldingen 0800 5151 www.inspectieszw.nl

Bezoekadres: Croeselaan 15, 3521 BJ Utrecht| Postadres: Postbus 90801, 2509 LV

Den Haag|

Van: IE foodm.nl>
Verzonden: donderdag 27 mei 2021 11:42

Aan:[I|@inspectieszw.nl>
Onderwerp: FW: Centrale Gelderland : Asbestos Inventory

Zoals het er nu uitziet ontvangen we morgen of hooguit maandag ochtend het aangepaste rapport van Van

Santen. Dinsdag willen ze gaan Valideren. Zie ook onderstaande email.

Met vriendelijke groet,

Hl]

44294079 0728



Toezichthouder | Asbestdeskundige
bereikbaar op di/wo/do/vr

Mariénburg 75, 6511 PS Nijmegen | Postbus 1603, 6501 BP Nijmegen

2 2+ JJ] XT Jest | ® ww.odregionijmegennl

Omgevingsdienst

Regio Nijmegen

Aangesloten bij:

Omgevingsdienst NL
QR==—== [lINNniFrern

N.B.

Alle per e-mail verzonden stukken die horen bij een vergunning, moet u cok via de reguliere weg indienen. Dit is

per post of via het Omgevingsloket online.

i Denk aan het milieu voordat u dit bericht print!

Van:  '@brownandmason.com>

Verzonden: woensdag 26 mei 2021 16:21

Aan:[EEl@odm.nl>

FeoPE [@extenal.engie.com)
Iexternal.engie con; INN tops.—"
{0 |@brownandmason.com>;IES| | Future-Proof 49 7 J@Future-Proof.nl>;

Ae ta
Onderwerp: RE: Centrale Gelderland : Asbestos Inventory

Good afternoon

By way of an update it has taken Van Santen a little longer than anticipated to review and

amend their report, | am assured that we will receive it tomorrow.

With this in mind we are going to reschedule the validation to next Tuesday (15! June 2021),

subject to your review and comments.

Regards,

SHEQ Director

CMIOSH MIIRSM MIDE PIEMA EurOSHM

Email:

Tel: +44 Pp —| Mob:EE
Eo Brown and Mason Group Ltd

=
Anson House, Schooner Court, Crossways Business Park,

Dartford, Kent, DA2 6QQ | www.brownandmason.com

Your vision, our solution.

44294079 0728



Engineering with a difference.

Company Reg No: 1892133. This message (and any associated files) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain

information that is confidential, subject to copyright or constitutes a trade secret. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any dissemination,

copying or distribution of this message, or files associated with this message, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify us

immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Messages sent to and from us may be monitored. Internet communications cannot be

guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Therefore, we do not

accept responsibility for any errors or omissions that are present in this message, or any attachment, that have arisen as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is

required, please request a hard-copy version. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.

PROTECT
YOURSELF

& OTHERS

From:[ET l@odm.nl>
Sent: 21 May 2021 14:30

To: J (@brownandmason.com>

Ce:IN j@engie.com>; ex

o>; IN To:ps.nl;IN]
om>;I7]| Future-Proof <8 7J@Future-Proof.nl>;

Subject: RE: Centrale Gelderland : Asbestos Inventory

Good afternoon

The offered solutions have been discussed byJl ] and me. In the context of the agreed timeline it has

our preference to study the Van Santen report on Wednesday, with the validation taking place on

Thursday. If necesary, we will contact you or on Wednesday.

Met vriendelijke groet / kind regards,

J71 projectleider Vergunningen

Omgevingsdienst Regio Nijmegen

Mariénburg 75, 6511 PS Nijmegen | Postbus 1603, 6501 BP Nijmegen

T02407 1 | EIN  J@odrn.n! | www.odregionijmegen.nl

Omgevingsdienst

Regio Nijmegen

Aangesloten bij:

Omgevingsdienst NL
QR ==—=—= |IINIRRIRFrR

N.B.

Alle per e-mail verzonden stukken die horen bij een vergunning, moet u ook via de reguliere weg indienen.

Dit is per post of via het Omgevingsloket online.

44294079 0728



Van: @brownandmason.com>

Verzonden: vrijdag 21 mei 2021 14:43

2

SC
—

cc:

ce —— ee
RSbrownandmason.com>;SK 1:7Future-Proof porFuture-Proof.nl>

Onderwerp: Centrale Gelderland : Asbestos Inventory

Good afternoon7 1/

Unfortunately Van Santen have not been able to complete their revised report today as agreed,
| have asked them to confirm that it will be ready on Tuesday.

This obviously this causes us a problem with our agreed timeline for carrying out the validation

on Wednesday next week, as you would have had all of Tuesday to review the report.

Having spoken to of Future Proof, regarding his availability to carry out the validation we

can offer two solutions, both depending on Van Santen completing their survey.

The first is to send you the completed Van Santen report on Tuesday afternoon and then invite

you to site on Wednesday to review and discuss the relevant section of the report before

proceeding with validation. This of course depends on Van Santen completing the report on

time.

The second is that we delay the validation to Thursday or perhaps Friday.

| will update you with more information when | have it.

If you need to discuss any aspect of the validation then please do not hesitate to contact either

myself or

Regards,

||SHEQ Director

CMIOSH MIIRSM MIDE PIEMA EurOSHM

Email:

Tel:S—| Mob: +

=
Brown and Mason Group Ltd

Anson House, Schooner Court, Crossways Business Park,

Dartford, Kent, DA2 6QQ | www.brownandmason.com

Your vision, our solution.

Engineering with a difference.

Company Reg No: 1892133. This message (and any associated files) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain

information that is confidential, subject to copyright or constitutes a trade secret. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any dissemination,

copying or distribution of this message, or files associated with this message, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify us

immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Messages sent to and from us may be monitored. Internet communications cannot be

guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Therefore, we do not

accept responsibility for any errors or omissions that are present in this message, or any attachment, that have arisen as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is

required, please request a hard-copy version. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.
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CORONAVIRUS

|

PROTECT|
BOUL ENE

|

& OTHERS
|

De Inspectie SZW werkt aan eerlijk, gezond en veilig werk en bestaanszekerheid voor iedereen. Ze doet dit op

basis van risico- en omgevingsanalyses. Toezicht en opsporing worden daar ingezet waar de meest hardnekkige

problemen zitten en het effect het grootst is.

kelijkh voor schads in welk

44294079 0728


